Attorney Docket No. 009103-020800US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ethan Petersen, Bradford B. Chew, W Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes [3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Me	Name. Neikor Funtan bennet	t Inc. Drive : CA ZIP: 94588
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 10/787,541 B. Patent No(s):		
Additional numbers attached?		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven Cahill Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 44,578 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:		

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

60202274 vt

PATENT REEL: 014564 FRAME: 0022 R.26.2004 1:36PM TTC-PA 650-326-2422 NO.920 P.4/6

Attorney Docket No.: 009103-020800US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, ETHAN PETERSEN of 18968 Thornbury Avenue, Castro Valley, CA 94546; BRADFORD B. CHEW of 805 Springbrook Drive, San Ramon, CA 94583; WILLIAM SHEA of 4049 Findlay Way, Livermore, CA 94550 hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

OXIMETER CROSS-TALK REDUCTION

Date(s) of execution of Declaration: April 22, 2004

Filing Date: February 25, 2004

Application No.: 10/787,541; and

WHEREAS, **Nellcor Puritan Bennett Inc.**, a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 4280 Hacienda Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 014564 FRAME: 0023

P.5/6

Attorney Docket No.: 009103-020800US

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 4/22/04

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Alameda

before me. __, personally appeared _ Ethan Petersen . personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose pame is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in (his/her authorized capacity, and that by(his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ov band and official sea My Comm. Explies Apr 1. Alcimedo County Notery Public - California COMMISSION # 1474308 LIZA R. BENEDICK

My Commission Expires: $\frac{L}{L}$

Dated: 4/22/04

STATE OF

country of alameda

\$\$,

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that/he/she executed the same in (ฏ்க்/her authorized capacity, and that byஞ்≩/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

USA R. BENEDICK Commission # 1474308 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2008

My Commission Expires: 🛨

PATENT

REEL: 014564 FRAME: 0024

R.26.2004 1:36PM TTC-PA 650-326-2422

NO.920 P.6/6

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 009103-020800US

Page 3

Dated:

"\ \

STATE OF California

country of alameda

William Shea

SS.

on <u>CONDENCY</u>, before me, <u>USAR FORCION</u>, personally appeared <u>William Shea</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LISA R. BENEDICK
Commission # 1474308
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2008

RECORDED: 04/26/2004

My Commission Expires: 4110

60167162 v1

PATENT REEL: 014564 FRAME: 0025